GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

LEASE AMENDMENT

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 5

TO LEASE NO. GS-04B-61869

ADDRESS OF PREMISES
469 West 23" Street, 2" Floor
Panama City, FL 324056-7622

PDN Number:

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Regions Bank

whose address is: 250 Riverchase Parkway East
Suite 600
Birmingham, AL 35244-1832

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective when signed by both parties, as follows:

A. The Government hereby accepts the Lessors proposal to provide all labor and materials necessary to furnish and
install the Scope of Work outlined in Change Order #1 identified as Exhibit “A" and provides Notice to Proceed in the
amount of $77,810.56. The Lessor will be paid upon completion, inspection and acceptance of the Scope of Work by

the Government.

The lotal cost of the tenant improvements is $511,836.56 [$434,025.00 + $77,810.58] The Tenant Improvement
Allowance (TIA} in the amount of $152,310.41 at $36.4728 per ABOASF will be amortized over a period of 60 months
at an interest rate of 5%, payable monthly at a rate of $2,874.29 or $34,491.12 annually. The overage in Tenant
Improvements (TI) cost shall be reimbursed to the Lessor In a one-time lump sum payment not to exceed the amount

of $359,526.15 [$281,715.59 + $77,810.58].

Continued on Page 2

This Lease Amendment containg 2 pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE LESSOR:

Signature:
Name:
Title:
Entity Name:
Datg:

FOR THE GOVERNMENT:

Sign{

Name: z

Title: Lease Contracting Officar
GSA, Public Buildings Service,

Date: SN2V T720VR

Signature:
Name:
Title:

Date:

Lease Améendment Form 1212



Lease Amendment No. 4 — GS-04B-51868 PAGE 20of2

B. Upan corﬁpletion, inspection, and acceptance of the space, the Government shall reimburse the Lessor in a fump sum
payment in the amount of $359,526.15, upon receipt of an original invoice after completion, inspection, and
acceptance of the space by the Contracting Officer,

A properly exscuted invoice requesting lump sum payment in the amount of $359,526.15 must be submitted
electronically to the GSA Finance Office and a copy of the invoice must be submitted to the Contracting Officer at:

General Services Administration
Room 119

7771 W. Oakland Park Blvd
Sunrise, FL 33351

For an invoice to be considered proper, it must;

1) Be received after the acceptance of the wark by the Genaral Services Administration

2) Include a unigque, vendor-supplied invoice number AND the GSA Supplisd PS Number PS0025158

3) indicate the exact payment amount requested

4 Specify the payee’s name and address. The payee’s name and address must EXACTLY match the lessor's
name and address listed above.

5) Payment will become due within thirty (30) days after GSA’s designated billing office receives a proparly

execUted electronic invoice or acceptancs of the waork by the Government, whichever is later,
Paymant will be made electronically through the finance website www.finance.gsa.gov. The Lessor is responsible for
visiting this website and applying for a lagin and password. After acceptance by the Government the Lessor shall
foliow the instructions posted on that website to submit their invoice electronically. Assistance In navigating the
wehsite or submitting the invoice can be found by caling 817-978-2408 or by email at
FW-Paymentsearch.finance@gsa.gov

C. The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements.

All other terms and conditions remain in full force and eifect.

s K62 o N
LESSOR GOV

Lease Amendment Form 12/12







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LFL61869-SLA-5-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



